During periods of snow, SCION GROUP agrees to keep the 

parking areas reasonably plowed and the route traveled by the buses clear and free of impediments 

at these locations. 

4. SCION GROUP shall pay to GLPTC for said bus transportation services as specified

on the attached Exhibit B a sum equal to One Million Eight Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand Nine 

Hundred Ninety Dollars and no cents ($1,868,990.00), payable in installments as follows, due on 

the following dates: 

$48,464 on August 31, 2023 $52,230 on August 31, 2024 $55,055 on August 31, 2025 

$48,464 on September 30, 2023 $52,230 on September 30, 2024 $55,055 on September 30, 2025 

$48,464 on October31, 2023 $52,230 on October 31, 2024 $55,055 on October 31, 2025